

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 23, 2016

CONTACT:
Leticia Rhi Buckley
Director of Communications and Marketing

(213) 202-5935, communications@arts.lacounty.gov

APPLICATIONS OPEN FOR THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY ARTS COMMISSION MUSICIANS ROSTER

Music Ensembles Based in Los Angeles County Are Encouraged to Apply

Deadline is September 28, 2016

The Los Angeles County Arts Commission is now accepting applications for the <u>Musicians Roster</u>, the only comprehensive online directory of professional music groups in the region. Los Angeles County-based music ensembles are encouraged to apply. **The deadline is September 28, 2016 at 5:00 p.m.** Program guidelines and eligibility requirements can be found at <u>lacountyarts.org/musiciansroster</u>.

The Musicians Roster is a comprehensive database of performers approved for the Free Concerts in Public Sites program which provides free concerts to community venues throughout Los Angeles County. Presenting organizations seeking support for music programming are required to select musicians/groups from the Musicians Roster. It is also an important resource for the community-at-large to access the rich and diverse pool of musical talent available in Los Angeles County. Approved music groups will remain on the Roster for a period of three years, from 2017 through 2020.

Musicians interested in being considered for the Musicians Roster must submit an online application by **September 28, 2016**. To view the current Musicians Roster, access program guidelines, review eligibility requirements and TO APPLY, visit lacountyarts.org/musiciansroster.

For additional information about Free Concerts in Public Sites and other Arts Commission programs, visit <u>lacountyarts.org</u>.